MOXMOXMOX---SPISPISPI---5050F SERIES5050F SERIES5050F SERIES
High Current Low Profile Surface Mount Power InductorsHigh Current Low Profile Surface Mount Power InductorsHigh Current Low Profile Surface Mount Power Inductors
Low cost.
High current iron powdered core.
Low profile package design.
Industrial operating temperature: -55°C to +125°C.
Shielded construction.
Tape & Reel packaging available. (500 pieces per reel)

(%)
Test
Frequency
Irms
(A)
Maximum
Isat
(A)
Maximum
RDC
(Ȏ)
Typical
RDC
(Ȏ)
Maximum
MOX-SPI-5050F-R10M 0.10 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 60.0 120.0 0.00047 0.00050
MOX-SPI-5050F-R33M 0.33 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 46.0 80.0 0.00083 0.00090
MOX-SPI-5050F-R36M 0.36 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 45.0 78.0 0.00081 0.00095
MOX-SPI-5050F-R47M 0.47 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 42.0 72.0 0.0010 0.0012
MOX-SPI-5050F-R68M 0.68 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 37.0 60.0 0.0014 0.0015
MOX-SPI-5050F-1R0M 1.00 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 32.0 50.0 0.0017 0.0018
MOX-SPI-5050F-1R5M 1.50 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 26.0 43.0 0.0025 0.0030
MOX-SPI-5050F-2R2M 2.20 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 23.0 40.0 0.0035 0.0040
MOX-SPI-5050F-3R3M 3.30 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 20.0 35.0 0.0057 0.0065
MOX-SPI-5050F-4R7M 4.70 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 16.0 30.0 0.0095 0.0112
MOX-SPI-5050F-6R8M 6.80 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 12.0 20.0 0.0132 0.0140
MOX-SPI-5050F-8R2M 8.20 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 11.0 18.0 0.0145 0.0150
MOX-SPI-5050F-100M 10.00 20% 100KHZ, 0.1V 10.0 17.0 0.0165 0.0172
• Irms: DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ǻT of 40°C.
• Saturation: DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%.
• Packaging: Tape & Reel.
• RoHS Compliant.